## Resolution No. 22-088

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING CITY ATTORNEY AND PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, in May 2022, the City of Marshall issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) from qualified firms interested in providing municipal legal services for the city and established a committee to review the proposals; and

WHEREAS, in response to the RFP's the city received four (4) responses for prosecution legal services, three (3) responses for land use, and one (1) response for civil legal services; and

WHEREAS, following review by the Committee and Mayor, the recommendation is to hire Kennedy & Graven for Civil legal services, Quarnstrom & Doering P.A. for land use and for Prosecution legal services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall and Kennedy & Graven will negotiate and execute a final twoyear agreement for civil legal services, the City of Marshall and Quarnstrom & Doering, P.A. will negotiate and execute a final two-year agreement for prosecution and land use legal services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Marshall that the City Administrator be and is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and enter into an agreement with the above-mentioned law firms for legal services.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and without further publication.

Passed by the Con	nmon Council of the City of N	Marshall, this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of November 2022.
ATTEST:		Mayor
City Clerk		